

INFN for ESPPU

- The INFN ESPPU WG includes A. Nisati, 2 representatives from the INFN Executive Board, the presidents of the 5 INFN National
 Scientific Committees (CSN), the directors of the 4 INFN National Laboratories, chair of the INFN Project management Committee,
 president of the INFN National Computing Committee, 2 representatives of the INFN Communications Office, a representative for the
 early career scientists
- The INFN ESPPU steering committee includes 5 people (A. Nisati, 2 Executive Board, president CSN1, early career scientist)
- Communications has been included in the elaboration of the INFN inputs for the ESPPU
- Francesca Scianitti (PE) and Antonella Varaschin (institutional and media comm) joined the INFN ESPPU WG

•	Dec 3, 2024	meeting INFN ESPPU WG at LNF
---	-------------	------------------------------

- Dec 13, 2024 draft of the inputs INFN ESPPU WG → INFN ESPPU steering committee
- Jan 24, 2025 final document of the inputs INFN ESPPU WG → INFN ESPPU steering committee
- Feb 4, 2025
 INFN workshop to present and finalise the inputs
- Mar 31, 2025 deadline for the submission of the inputs to the ESPPU Secretariat

Jun 23-25, 2025 Strategy Open Symposium in Venice